 Significant cross-selling opportunity given limited product overlap

geographically

Sara Lee Fresh Bakery:

An Attractive Acquisition

33



33

34

$1.6

$3.7 $3.8

2008 2009 LTM

$47

$425 $436

2008 2009 LTM

Bimbo Bakeries USA (BBU)

Business Overview Brand Portfolio

Net Revenues EBITDA

(US$ in billions) (US$ in millions) EBITDA Margin

11.5%2.9% 11.6%

 34 Bakeries

 8,500 routes

 15,000 associates

Grupo Bimbo LTM as of Q310 Converted to US$ using a 365-day average exchange rate of $12.80

http://thomas.gwbakeries.com/
http://www.oroweat.com/
http://www.bimbousa.com/
http://www.marinelausa.com/
http://www.tiarosa.com/

35

$122
$132

$108

FY2009 FY2010 LTM

Sara Lee NAFB

Business Overview Brand Portfolio

Net Revenues EBITDA

(US$ in millions) EBITDA Margin

6.4%5.7% 5.3%

____________________

Figures include the additional businesses acquired and reflect certain internal adjustments

Grupo Bimbo LTM as of Q310 Converted to US$ using a 365-day average exchange rate of $12.80

 41 Bakeries

 4,700 Routes

 13,200 employees

$2.1
$2.1 $2.0

FY2009 FY2010 LTM

(US$ in billions)

36

US$

  Pro Forma

LTM Net Revenues (US$ BN) $3.8bn $2.0bn $5.8bn

LTM Adjusted EBITDA (US$ MM) $436 $108 $544

Margin (%) 11.6% 5.3% 9.4%

Routes 8,500 4,700 13,200

Associates 15,000 13,200 28,200

BBU / Sara Lee NAFB Combination

Business Combination

http://thomas.gwbakeries.com/
http://www.oroweat.com/
http://www.bimbousa.com/
http://www.marinelausa.com/
http://www.tiarosa.com/

37

Super Premium/

Variety

Premium Sandwich/

White

Regional/ Mass

Specialty

Ethnic

Hispanic

Transaction Further Enhances BBU’s

Portfolio With Well-Recognized Brands

37

38

Complementary Footprint Allowing For

Value-Creation

Sara Lee: 41

BBU: 34

 Sales & Distribution - Depot